
Trägerverein:
VereinzurFörderungderWaldorfpädagogikinStadee.V. Konto:
Henning-von-Tresckow-Weg2,21684Stade KreissparkasseStade
Tel.:04141-510521,Fax04141-510522 BIC:NOLADE21STK
Mail:info@waldorfschule-stade.de IBAN:DE54241511160000210914

Entgeltordnung
(Stand:August2018bis31.Juli2019)

EswirdeineeinmaligeAufnahmegebührvon150,-€proKinderhoben.

DerMonatsbeitragwirdimVorausabdem01.08.gemäßSEPA-LastschriftmandatIhremGirokonto
belastet.AlsKindergartenjahrgiltjeweilsderZeitraumvom01.08.-31.07.desFolgejahres.

DieVerpflegungskostenwerdenseparatvomKontoabgebucht.

FürKinder,diedas3.LebensjahrvollendethabenbiszurEinschulung,übernimmtdasLandNiedersachsen
seit01.08.2018einenTeilunseresKindergartenbeitrags.ZurzeitbeträgtdieKostenübernahmeübereine
AbschlagszahlungdurchdasLandNiedersachseninHöhevon55%monatlichderanzuerkennenden
Personalkosten.DieDifferenzzumvomLandübernommenenBeitragbittenwirdieElternzuübernehmen,
umsokeinfinanziellesDefizitentstehenzulassen.

1.Kinderbiszumvollendeten3.Lebensjahr

Grundbeitrag
monatlich

Zusatzleistung
(waldorfpädagogischesKonzept)

monatlich

Kernzeit 07:30-12:30 139,-€ 6,-€

MitVerlängerungbis13:00 144,-€ 11,-€
bis14:00

(incl.Essenszeit) 156,-€ 19,-€

MitNachmittagsbetreuung
bis15:30 172,-€ 53,-€

nur1–2xwöchentlich 164,-€ 36,-€

MitVerlängerungbis16:00
1–5xwöchentlich 5,-bis25,-€

2.KindervomBeginndes4.LebensjahrbiszurEinschulung

Kernzeit 7:30–15:30Uhr beitragsfrei 30,-€

MitVerlängerungbis16Uhr
1–5xwöchentlich 5,-bis25,-€

3.Verpflegungskosten

Frühstücksgeld 15,-€ 15,-€

Mittagessen(proTag) 2,90€ 2,90€


